
 
 

TOWN OF HENNIKER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 

PUBLIC HEARING 
Place: Henniker Community Center 57 Main Street 

Henniker, NH 03242 

Tuesday April 2, 2024 
6:30 PM 

Public Hearing 
Public Safety Detail Fees 

 
The Town of Henniker Board of Selectmen will hold a public hearing pursuant to the provisions of RSA 41:9-a  on the 
proposed Special Detail Fee Schedule for Police and Fire services to take effect May 1, 2024.  Fees are for private details 
only.  
 
Proposed Public Safety Detail Fee Schedule: 

Police Special Detail = $100.00 per hour (minimum one officer and one cruiser per detail) 
• Each additional officer will be billed at $85 per hour. Each additional cruiser will be billed at $15 per hour.  

Fire/EMS Special Detail 
• Fire/EMS staff hourly fee per person = $75.00 
• Fire Engine = $100.00 per hour 
• Ambulance = $75.00 per hour 
• Forestry Truck = $75.00 per hour 

Minimum Public Safety Detail = 4-hour increments 

Cancellation Notice = 24 hour minimum (to avoid billing) 

Any interested person may present testimony at the public hearing in-person or submit written comments on this 
matter to townadministrator@hennikernh.gov or by mail to 18 Depot Hill Rd Henniker, NH 03242.  

 
The hearing will take place during the regularly scheduled Selectboard meeting on April 2, 2024, beginning at 6:30pm at 
the Henniker Community Center 57 Main Street Henniker, NH 03242.   

 
For questions, please contact the Town Administrator at 603-428-3221 x105. 
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